Kent County Public Schools

February 7, 2025

548 supporters for:
HBO0736 School Construction - Local Cost-Share - Alterations

Dear members of the House Appropriations Committee,

We, the 548 undersigned residents of Kent County and staff members of Kent
County Public Schools, are writing to you today in support of House Bill 0736, School
Construction - Local Cost-Share - Alterations.

This bill would make it possible for our community to build the new middle
school that we desperately need. Currently, the state would split the costs for a new
school 50-50 with the county. With construction costs budgeted between $60 and $70
million, that is a burden our Kent County community of less than 20,000 residents
cannot afford.

The state set the 50/50 split because a formula shows Kent County to be very
wealthy, but all five of our schools have high rates of poverty. Every student in each of
our schools gets free breakfast and lunch because of our poverty rates.

We have one middle school — Kent County Middle School — serving all the
children of our county. It opened in 1950 and the maintenance costs we are paying
every year is money that would be much better spent on a new building. The building
had to be shut down and classes canceled for three days this school year for plumbing
issues. When it rains, water leaks in. One room is freezing cold and the next room over
is boiling hot. Kent County Middle School's classrooms do not meet the needs of
today's students. They are not suitable by today's educational standards.

Our kids deserve better, especially during their middle school years. A new
Kent County Middle School will revive our school system and our local economy.

We urge you to support the passage of House Bill 0736.

Thank you,
The 548 undersigned residents of Kent County and staff of Kent County Public Schools
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Millington
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North East, MD
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L Barrett

Lacey
Crabtree
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Hoxter
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Laura
Johnson

Laura
McKenzie
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Morrone

laura
mullen

Lauren
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Shaw
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Chestertown
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Kent county
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Galena

Millington
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Sherry
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Sherry
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johnson
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Kratz
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Rock Hall
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Millington
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Michael
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Iseman
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Myers Jr
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Kraus
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Athey

Morgan
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Ms. Gerette
Balon

Nancy
Holland

Nancy M.
Henderson

Nancy S
Conner

Nancy
Wessel

Chestertown

Easton

Chestertown

Rock Hall

Chestertown

Chestertown, MD

Millington, MD

Chestertown,
Maryland

Chestertown

Chestertown

Worton Maryland

Chestertown

Chestertown

Galena

Chestertown
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Rock Hall Md
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Grieb
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Rebecca
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Chestertown

Chestertown

Rock Hall
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Millington

Chestertown
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Rock Hall
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Rion Brooks

Rob Clark

Robert
Hurtt Sr

Robert J
Peacock

Robin
Coulter

Roseann
Squire

Sara

Sara Clarke-
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Sara
Richards

Sarah Futty

Sarah
Merrell

Shanee
Butler

Shannon
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Sharon
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Sharon
Price

Sommer
Alton

Stacey
Walters

Stacy
Shirey

Stefanie
Clayton

Galena

Millington

Worton

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

Worton
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Galena

Galena

Galena

Galenaa

Worton
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Chestertown
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Stephanie
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Stephanie
Krastel

Stephanie
L. Spencer

Stephanie
Miller

Susan
Baldwin

Susan
Caswell
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Johnson

Suyog
Shrestha

SuzanL
Lovekin
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Ford

Taylor
Hammer

Terri SMith

Terrick
Denny

Thomas
Martin

Thor
Abruzzo

Tiffany
Abruzzo

Tiffany
Marie Scott

Betterton

Chestertown

Chestertown

Galena

Kennedyville
Worton, MD

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

Rock Hall, MD

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

Millington

Chestertown

Galena

Galena

Chestertown

slowens6813@gmail.com
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Slovekin@kent.k12.md.us

kmarshmom@yahoo.com
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Chestertown

Rock Hall
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Betterton
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Tom@saltyachts.com
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Mylordscross@yahoo.com
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Rock Hall Md
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Worton
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2/7/202
5
12:02:23

2/7/202
5
12:03:27

2/7/202
5
12:04:31

2/7/202
5
12:04:57

2/7/202
5
12:04:58

2/7/202
5
12:06:34

5608 Boundary Ave., Rock Hall, MD 21661 | Phone: 410-778-1595 | Fax: 410-778-6193

Ida Nabb

Matthew
Swanson

Sara White

Alleesa
Stewart

Heather
Cottrell

Stephanie
Farinacci

Sandra
Blevins

Kelsie
Fronheiser

Rachel
Hopkins

Deborah
Bramble

Stefanie
Zottarelli

Barbara
Reed

Tony Reed

Sara Brock

Michelle
Crouch

Adam
Brock

Moussa
Diagne

Chestertown

Chestertown

Kennedyville, MD

Worton

Millington

Galena

Chestertown

Chestertown

Kennedyville

Galena

Worton

Chestertown

Chestertown

Millington, MD

Galena

Millington,
Maryland

Galena

inabb@kent.k12.md.us

Matthew@robbiandmatthew.com

sjowhite79@gmail.com

astewart@kent.k12.md.us

hcottrell1205@gmail.com

stephfarinacci@gmail.com

Sblevins341@gmail.com

kelsiefronheiser@gmail.com

rhopkins@kent.k12.md.us

debbie.bramble@yahoo.com

szottarelli@kent.k12.md.us

barbreed02@gmail.com

tonyreed022@gmail.com

svbrock329@gmail.com

ccrouchsr@gmail.com

adambrock4@gmail.com

beicha7863@gmail.com




Carol Griffin
(retired
teacher)
KCMS

2/7/202
5
12:09:03

Church Hill, Md CAROLGRIFFIN2007@VERIZON.NET

2/7/202 Tracie
5 Diaane Galena traciediagne@yahoo.com
12:00:40 ~'39

2/7/202 Brian

5 : Chestertown b_grussing@yahoo.com
12:15:18 | Grussing

2/7/202 Jasmine
5 Chestertown Jasmine96.1d@gmail.com

12:19:44  SUN

2/7/202 o
g Christie Worton cgerrior@kent.k12.md.us

12:20:05 | Gerrior

2/7/202
5
12:20:52

2/7/202
5
12:21:18

2/7/202 Justinian
5 dispenza Galena lantauguitarlessons@gmail.com
12:27:34 9P

AR Patrick
5 Chestertown ppannett@gmail.com

12:28:16 | Fannett

2/7/202
5
12:35:05

2/7/202 Roni
5 Rock hall Rlglenn506@yahoo.com

12:41:12 | Thomas

2/7/202
5
12:50:40

2l Patrick
5 Nugent Chestertown pnugent2@washcoll.edu
12:53:24 Y9

2/7/202 .
5 Roderick Worton Roderickf160@gmail.com

12:54:33 Freeman

2/7/202 Anna

5 Chestertown ahayman06@gmail.com
12:55:15 ayman

2/7/202
5 ' Jane Joiner | Millington laviniajane75@gmail.com
13:05:33

Kyla

Mackey Chestertown Mackey2012@gmail.com

Doug

Mackey Chestertown Dougmackey30@gmail.com

Nicole in Kennedyville MD

den Bosch 21645 Indenbosch@me.com

Tamy

Buckel, MD Rock Hall tb@shore-derm.com

5608 Boundary Ave., Rock Hall, MD 21661 | Phone: 410-778-1595 | Fax: 410-778-6193




2/7/202
5
13:05:48

2/7/202
5
13:12:02

2/7/202
5
13:25:39

2/7/202
5
13:37:12

2/7/202
5)
13:49:41

2/7/202
5
13:50:34

2/7/202
5
13:51:04

2/7/202
5
13:56:56

2/7/202
5
13:58:42

2/7/202
5
13:59:42

2/7/202
5
13:59:59

2/7/202
5
14:00:08

2/7/202
5
14:00:29

2/7/202
5
14:06:09

2/7/202
5
14:07:07

2/7/202
5
14:09:24

2/7/202
5
14:10:00

5608 Boundary Ave., Rock Hall, MD 21661 | Phone: 410-778-1595 | Fax: 410-778-6193

Brooke
Grieb

Ashley
Chapa

Tim
Spencer

Sarah
Starman

Erin Clark

Ashley
Spittel

MELISSA
MANN

Sarah
Minner Dahl

Charles
Athey

Matt
Huttenlock

Rev. Joel
Tolbert

Amanda
Jackson

Kasey
Griffitts

Autumn
Noelle
Smolens

KC Terrill

isaiah
medicus

Isaiah
Harris

Galena

Chestertown

Crofton, MD

Rock Hall

Chestertown

Worton, MD

WORTON

Denton, MD

Chestertown

Perkasie

Chestertown

Millington

Galena

Chestertown, MD

Chestertown

chestertown

Rock Hall

j-a.c.k.10162013@gmail.com

Ashleychapa7554@gmail.com

spencer_tim@yahoo.com

sarahstarman@gmail.com

Erin.clark@maryland.gov

ashleyspittel@gmail.com

MLMANNS838@GMAIL.COM

sarah.minner@gmail.com

charles.athey@gmail.com

Juhuttenlock@gmail.con

treblotj@yahoo.com

amandajackson@kent.k12.md.us

Kaseynoel17@yahoo.com

asmolens@students.kent.k12.md.us

kcterrill9@icloud.com

imedicus@students.kent.k12.md.us

iharris@students.kent.k12.md.us




2/7/202
5
14:19:45

2/7/202
5
14:22:01

2/7/202
5
14:23:53

2/7/202
5
14:25:15

2/7/202
5
14:39:36

2/7/202
5
14:41:25

2/7/202
5
14:53:41

2/7/202
5
14:58:31

2/7/202
5
14:59:48

2/7/202
5
15:00:38

2/7/202
5
15:01:26

2/7/202
5
15:02:13

2/7/202
5
15:04:28

2/7/202
5
15:04:46

2/7/202
5
15:05:31

2/7/202
5
15:05:53

2/7/202
5
15:06:35

5608 Boundary Ave., Rock Hall, MD 21661 | Phone: 410-778-1595 | Fax: 410-778-6193

Tyray
Johnson

Heidi haigis

Catherine
Bushby

Wendy
Loller

Shane
White

Heather
Mizeur

Kate Livie

Suzanne
Thuecks

Molly Streit

Mary Alice
Ball

Katie
Charles

Adam
Goodheart

Cheyenne
Hynson

Cori Lynn
Arnold

Andrew
Oros

Brian
Palmer

Erin
Anderson

Kent County

Chestertown

Chestertown, MD

21620

Worton

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown, MD

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown, MD

Chestertown, MD

Chestertown md

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown, MD

Chestertown

tyrayjohnson31@gmail.com

Heidispray2020@icloud.com

Bushby.catherine@gmail.com

Wendyloller@yahoo.com

stw9267@gmail.com

heather@heathermizeur.com

Quitebrackish@gmail.com

sthuecks@gmail.com

mollystreit96@gmail.com

maryaliceball.phd@gmail.com

KATIEGCHARLES@GMAIL.COM

adamgoodh@gmail.com

H.cheyenne15@gmail.com

Mrs.h.bucket@gmail.com

a_oros@yahoo.com

Bpalmer2@washcoll.edu

erink262000@yahoo.com




2/7/202
5
15:06:41

2/7/202
5
15:10:13

2/7/202
5
15:14:58

2/7/202
5
15:20:54

2/7/202
5
15:25:08

2/7/202
5
15:25:16

2/7/202
5
15:26:56

2/7/202
5
15:28:50

2/7/202
5
15:33:32

2/7/202
5
15:41:08

2/7/202
5
15:44:26

2/7/202
5
15:45:25

2/7/202
5
15:47:06

2/7/202
5
15:48:11

2/7/202
5
15:48:53

2/7/202
5
15:48:58

2/7/202
5
16:00:12

5608 Boundary Ave., Rock Hall, MD 21661 | Phone: 410-778-1595 | Fax: 410-778-6193

Lindsay
Sheldon

Jeanne
Hamilton

Matthew
Swanson

Jesse
Andrews

Gabe
Feinberg

Martin
Ponti

Brenda
Price

Brenda
Price

Brenda
Price

Deborah
Mizeur

Samantha
Way

Carol Ross

Brandon
Pledgrr

Frank and
Cathy Legg

TonyWisnie
ski

Andrey
Perez

Jaelon T.
Moaney

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown,
Maryland

Chestertown

Chestertown, Md

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

Galena MD

Chestertown

Chestertown

Rock Hall, MD

Easton, MD

Chestertown, MD

Isheldon659@gmail.com

hamiltonj@me.com

matthew@robbiandmatthew.com

jandrews4@washcoll.edu

gabriel.feinberg@gmail.com

ponti.martin@gmail.com

bprice@kent.k12.md.us

bprice@kent.k12.md.us

bprice@kent.k12.md.us

Deborahmizeur@gmail.com

Sway2@washcoll.edu

Carosssail@gmail.com

Brandon.pledger@yahoo.com

cathylegg2010@gmail.com

tonywisnieski@aol.com

andreyperez1738@gmail.com

Jmoaney2@washcoll.edu




2/7/202
5
16:01:00

2/7/202
5
16:01:46

2/7/202
5
16:09:50

2/7/202
5
16:10:36

2/7/202
5
16:11:14

2/7/202
5
16:11:18

2/7/202
5
16:11:59

2/7/202
5
16:12:33

2/7/202
5
16:12:48

2/7/202
5
16:13:09

2/7/202
5
16:13:19

2/7/202
5
16:13:47

2/7/202
5
16:15:16

2/7/202
5
16:15:33

2/7/202
5
16:16:10

2/7/202
5
16:18:01

2/7/202
5
16:18:33

5608 Boundary Ave., Rock Hall, MD 21661 | Phone: 410-778-1595 | Fax: 410-778-6193

Jennifer
Wienhold

Kreigh Kirby

Judi O'Brien

Prof. Karen
L Smith

rosa
Cifuentes

Brandywine
White

Dan
Hamilton

Jaime
orndorff

Stephanie
Lindsey

Melony
Kimble

Corey
Gamboa

Carolyn
Sheple

Amber
Sullivan

Tyler
Baitsholts

Carolyn
Baitsholts

lesha
Warrick

Tabitha
hinefelt

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

worton

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

Worton maryland

Chestertown

Worton

Chestertown

Worton

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

jwienhold16@gmail.com

kjkirby@kent.k12.md.us

judiro@gmail.com

ksmith2@washcoll.edu

Rosycifuentes00@gmail.com

brandywine.teresa@gmail.com

danhamilton6@icloud.com

Jorndorff2012@gmail.com

lindseystephanie502@gmail.com

kimblemelony@gmail.com

coriumstars@gmail.com

Carolynshepke1@hotmail.com

ambersullivan465@yahoo.com

Tyler.baitsholts@yahoo.com

Carolyn.baitsholts@yahoo.com

ijameka@gmail.com

tabithaaapaige80@icloud.com




2/7/202
5
16:18:50

2/7/202
5
16:20:51

2/7/202
5
16:21:15

2/7/202
5
16:26:38

2/7/202
5
16:26:53

2/7/202
5
16:29:13

2/7/202
5
16:30:13

2/7/202
5
16:30:14

2/7/202
5
16:30:27

2/7/202
5
16:30:37

2/7/202
5
16:31:18

2/7/202
5
16:31:48

2/7/202
5
16:32:07

2/7/202
5
16:32:17

2/7/202
5
16:32:36

2/7/202
5
16:32:51

2/7/202
5
16:33:20

5608 Boundary Ave., Rock Hall, MD 21661 | Phone: 410-778-1595 | Fax: 410-778-6193

Kylee Pitts

Jaime
Ingram

Cheryl
Butler

Marti
stuedle

Kristy
Whiteley

Dr. Nikita
Beck Burt

Kody
Shepke

Deonte Burt

Harold

Cynthia
Moore

Brad Moore

Trice Moore

Lindsay
Cheek

Maranda
Ragsdale

Edward
Ragsdale

Kimberly
Jamar

Terri
Mullikin

Chestertown

Chestertown,
Maryland

Chestertown

Chestertown md

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

Worton

Worton

Worton

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

Rock Hall, MD

Jkylee456@gmail.com

Jaimarie11691@gmail.com

nicieyb@yahoo.com

Mstuedle@gmail.com

Kristy.nicholson@rocketmail.com

drnikitabeckhubbard@gmail.com

koshepke71700@gmail.com

marylandstatedirectorabp@gmail.com

eldersomerville@gmail.com

cmmoore2004@gmail.com

Btmoore25351@gmail.com

Trice.moore06@gmail.com

Linds.cheek@gmail.com

Maranda_ragsdale@yahoo.com

Edward_ragsdale1@yahoo.com

kj890710@gmail.com

rockhallpixie@verizon.net




2/7/202
5
16:33:51

2/7/202
5
16:35:40

2/7/202
5
16:36:01

2/7/202
5
16:36:25

2/7/202
5
16:37:06

2/7/202
5
16:38:28

2/7/202
5
16:38:52

2/7/202
5
16:42:23

2/7/202
5
16:42:57

2/7/202
5
16:45:54

2/7/202
5
16:45:59

2/7/202
5
16:47:43

2/7/202
5
16:48:15

2/7/202
5
16:50:02

2/7/202
5
16:50:49

2/7/202
5
16:50:52

2/7/202
5
16:53:23

5608 Boundary Ave., Rock Hall, MD 21661 | Phone: 410-778-1595 | Fax: 410-778-6193

Rachel Lynn
hurtt

Krista
Carney

Sarah
Milburn

Shameka
Baynard

Michael
Hickman

Sara Dion

Cory Dion

Dale Daigle

Nicole Teat

Jennifer
Nesbitt

Wayne
Ward

Piers Heriz-
Smith

Stephany
Baize

Sara

Eric Savage

Elizabeth
Greenwell

Retha J
Arrabal

Chestertown
Maryland

Chestertown, MD

Millington

Chestertown

Rock Hall

Chestertown, MD

Chestertown, MD

Rock Hall

Chestertown

Betterton, MD

Worton

Millington

Massey

Worton

Chestertown

Betterton

Chestertown

Rlhgrad2003@aol.com

kristacarneymm@gmail.com

angelkulp@gmail.com

Sbaynard86@gmail.com

Emthickman@gmail.com

Sara.Elizabeth.r19@gmail.com

C.dion@snet.net

ddaigle2@gmial.com

nikkib7446@gmail.com

jnesb11@gmail.com

wward18@yahoo.com

piers@heriz-smith.com

Stephanybaize@gmail.com

saramoore80@yahoo.com

esav89@gmail.com

elliegreenwell23@gmail.com

rarrabal@hotmail.com




2/7/202
5
16:53:26

2/7/202
5
16:53:58

2/7/202
5
16:54:01

2/7/202
5
16:54:26

2/7/202
5
16:55:36

2/7/202
5
16:58:22

2/7/202
5
16:59:24

2/7/202
5
17:01:23

2/7/202
5
17:02:48

2/7/202
5
17:04:33

2/7/202
5
17:05:20

2/7/202
5
17:06:29

2/7/202
5
17:07:27

2/7/202
5
17:07:48

2/7/202
5
17:12:48

2/7/202
5
17:13:17

2/7/202
5
17:13:18

5608 Boundary Ave., Rock Hall, MD 21661 | Phone: 410-778-1595 | Fax: 410-778-6193

Eva Clough

Rebecca
Heriz-Smith

James
Greenwell

Brenda
Lyons

Courtney
Miller

Robert Behr

Kari Denis

Rebecca
Glenn

Gary
Horsey

Wendy keen

Michelle
Crabtree

Madison
Bennett

Andrew
Germain

Joanne
McNamara

Sandy
Zappia

Jacki Speck

Emily Hill

Galena

Millington

Betterton

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

Chestertown

Rock Hall

Chestertown

Galena

Rock Hall

Chestertown

Chestertown

Church Hill

Rock Hall

Chestertown

Betterton

Cloughgal@gmail.com

rebecca@heriz-smith.com

Jamesagreenwell@hotmail.com

Mail2bkay@gmail.com

Courtney.miller0930@yahoo.com

robbi@busloadofbooks.com

Frenchy743@yahoo.com

mrs.knobbyglenn@gmail.com

ghorsey@gmail.com

wendykeen8@gmail.com

Imichellecrabtree@yahoo.com

MIben98@gmail.com

acg360@yahoo.com

Jspilich@gmail.com

hmbzpp77@gmail.com

jaxanne1974@gmail.com

Erhill@udel.edu




2/7/202
5
17:15:53

2/7/202
5
17:17:06

2/7/202
5
17:21:57

2/7/202
5
17:22:46

2/7/202
5
17:24:40

2/7/202
5
17:25:16

2/7/202
5
17:27:07

2/7/202
5
17:28:44

2/7/202
5
17:30:12

2/7/202
5
17:33:09

2/7/202
5
17:36:22

2/7/202
5
17:39:43

2/7/202
5
17:40:26

2/7/202
5
17:43:22

2/7/202
5
17:43:22

2/7/202
5
17:43:52

Jonathan
Speck

Stacey
Morris

Morgan
Brady

Chris Geras

Laura Brilz

George R.
Shivers

Felipe
Mendoza Jr

Mary Jo
Veverka

Don
Spagnolo

Brian
Clothier

Janita
Manley

Barbara
Hurtt

Mary
Nickerson

Molly Depp

Elizabeth
Usilton

Alex Bruce

Chestertown

Chestertown

Worton

Chestertown, MD

Rock Hall

Chestertown, MD

Galena

Bethesda

Rock Hall

Chestertown

Chestertown

Worton

Fairlee

Chestertown

Chestertown

Kennedyville

jspeck3038@gmail.com

Scmorris1967@gmail.comscmorris1967@g

mail.com

morgantiffani96@gmail.com

Cgeras@ymail.com

Laurabrilz@gmail.con

gshivers2@washcoll.edu

Fmendozajr2000@gmail.com

Mjv720@yahoo.com

Spagnolod@icloud.com

Clothiersports@yahoo.com

janitamanley@gmail.com

Bhilty@atlanticbb.net

Menickerson@kent.k12.md.us

Mollymdepp@gmail.com

Erinehart13@gmail.com

Alex.lloyd147@yahoo.com

5608 Boundary Ave., Rock Hall, MD 21661 | Phone: 410-778-1595 | Fax: 410-778-6193
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